Board members renounced their remuneration. 

Resolution No. 10: 

The General Assembly approved: 

Re-appointing  

 MAZARS (Partner: Mr. Khaled Said Aly El Rabbat); and 

 Pricewaterhouse Coopers PwC  (Partner: Mr. Wael Sakr ) 

Audit fees are   LE 1,620,000 (only One Million and Six Hundred Twenty Thousand 

Egyptian pounds) for each firm to cover quarterly and annual separate and 

consolidated financial statements of the Bank. 

Resolution No. 11: 

The General Assembly approved the donations made during 2024 and authorized 

the Board of Directors to donate during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025